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FACILITY: Areas I & IV

LOCATION: RMHF, B4044, B4024, B4022, B4021, AC883, B4621 & B1319
Gamma

LOCATION DATE DATE PURPOSE:  routine radiation survey UNITS µrem/h
NUMBER SAMPLED MONITORED LOCATON/OBJECT DESCRIPTION LIMITS < MDA

1 All dose rates outside the controlled area are < 50 µrem/hr 

2 with the exception one location at the RMHF. This area is 

3 normally not occupied and will never be occupied for 

4 over 2 hours/day by any personnel without dosimetry.

5 All postings were inspected and are in good condition.

6

7

8 See the attached maps for specific area dose rates.
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16

17
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20

COMMENTS: MDA = minimum detectable activity INSTRUMENT Bicron1

 1Bicron microrem meter (MDA < 4 µrem/h) IDENTIFICATION EX041002

CALIBRATION DUE 8/22/2013

BACKGROUND (cpm) 5-12 µrem/hr

INSTR. EFFICIENCY NA
SAMPLED BY:   E. Sorrels DATE: COUNT TIME Scan
REVIEWED BY:    Phil Rutherford DATE: Page 1 of 10
FORM 732-A REV 2012-01-31

10/4/2012

9/28/2012

RADIATION SURVEY REPORT



Date of survey: 09-28-2012

Area IV RMHF Yard and Controlled Boundary
Routine Radiation Survey
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* 0.9 / 0.5 @ 30 cm  
on cargo box end 

* 0.8 / 0.3 @ 30 cm 
on filter housing side 

* 15 / 1.4 @ 30 cm (at ~ 8' high)  
on bottom of filter inlet plenum 

* 0.2 on top of 
stack suc. plenum    

RA/CA 

All readings are in mrem/hr unless otherwise noted 

* = Contact dose rate 
# = General area dose rate 
RA - Radiation Area 
CA - Contamination Area 
RMA - Radioactive Material Area 
  

Controlled Area/ 
RMA 

Controlled Area/ 
RMA 

Controlled Area/ 
RMA 

No Eating, Smoking or 
Drinking 

.015 

.010 

.013 .011 

.012 

.010 

.010 

.015 

.011 

.010 

.013 

.010 

.009 

.018 

.015 

.013 

.013 

.010 

.020 

0.2 

* 1.2 / 0.6 @ 30 cm 
 on asphalt in berm    

0.16 

0.16 

0.1 

0.1 

0.3 
.010 

.012 

.010 

.010 .020 
.016 

.010 

.009 

* 5 / 1.4 @ 30 cm  
on cargo box side 

.018 

.015 

.03 

.018 
.017 

.015 

.011 

.010 

.020 

.015 

.020 

.010 

.010 
.009 

* 0.4 on asphalt 0.05 

.010 
.050 

FCA # 1 
(outside fence) 

FCA # 3,4 & 5 

FCA # 2 

* 0.19 / 0.1 @ 30 cm 
 on asphalt in FCA #1    

.012 

* 1.0 / 0.4 @ 30 cm  
on prefilter housing 

.050 



Date of survey: 09-28-2012

Area IV RMHF B4044 RMA/Radiological Laboratory
Routine Radiation Survey
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RMA 

RMA 

* 0.07 on test 
source cabinet 

All readings are in mrem/hr unless otherwise noted 

* = Contact dose rate 
# = General area dose rate 
RMA - Radioactive Material Area 

.008 

.008 

.007 

.006 

.007 .008 

.008 



Date of survey: 09-28-2012

Area IV B4024
Routine Radiation Survey 
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.007 

.008 .007 

.006 

.007 

.006 

.006 

.006 

.007 

.007 

.007 

.007 

.007 

All readings are in mrem/hr unless otherwise noted 

* = Contact dose rate 
# = General area dose rate 
RMA - Radioactive Material Area 

RMA 

RMA 

.007 



Date of survey: 09-28-2012

Area IV B4024
Routine Radiation Survey 
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All readings are in mrem/hr unless otherwise noted 

* = Contact dose rate 
# = General area dose rate 
RMA - Radioactive Material Area 

RMA 

* 0.09 / 0.06 @ 30 cm  
(at ~ 6' high) on wall 

* 0.11 / 0.08 @ 30 cm  
(at ~ 6' high) on wall 

.008 

.009 

.011 

* 0.04 / 0.03 @ 30 cm  
(at ~ 6' high) on shield plug 

.010 

.009 

.009 

.060 

.050 

.050 

.050 

.030 

.030 



Area IV RMHF B4022
Routine Radiation Survey
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Date of survey: 09-28-2012

10-03-2012

All readings are in mrem/hr unless otherwise noted 
* = Contact dose rate 
# = General area dose rate 
RMA - Radioactive Material Area 
  

RMA 

* 0.2 / .120 @ 30 cm  
(at ~ 5' high) on wall 

.020 

.009 

.015 

.040 

.050 

.013 

.020 

.011 

.011 

.008 
.011 

.020 

.012 

* 3 / 0.6 @ 30 cm 
on side of vacuum 
near bottom 

.009 

.012 

.040 

.050 



Date of survey: 09-28-2012

Area IV B4021
Routine Radiation Survey
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All readings are in mrem/hr unless otherwise noted 

* = Contact dose rate 
# = General area dose rate 
RA - Radiation Area 
CA - Contamination Area 
RMA - Radioactive Material Area 

RA/CA 

RMA 

.070 

.040 

.100 

.040 

0.14 

0.11 

* 1.3 / 1 @ 30 cm  
(at ~ 8' high) on wall 

 0.4 general area @ 
head level 

 0.12 @ top of 10' 
ladder 



Survey date: 09-28-2012

Area IV RMHF AC883 Cargo Container RMA Interior
Routine Radiation Survey
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 * 12.5 / 3.5 @ 30 cm on 
  side of box 

All readings are in mrem/hr unless otherwise 
noted 
* = Contact dose rate 
# = General area dose rate 
RMA - Radioactive Material Area 

 * 0.4 / 0.3 @ 30 cm  
  on post base 

.020 

.130 

RMA 



Survey date: 09-28-2012

Area IV RMHF B4621
Routine Radiation Survey
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All readings are in mrem/hr unless otherwise 
noted 
* = Contact dose rate 
# = General area dose rate 

 * 0.07 / 0.02 @ 30 cm on 
 Container ID # L1174 

 * .035 / .015 @ 30 cm on 
  Container ID # S0522A 

.007 

.007 

.008 

.006 

.007 



Date of survey: 09-28-2012

Area I B1319 RMA/Radiological Laboratory
Routine Radiation Survey
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RMA 

RMA 

* 0.04 / 0.02 @30 cm  
on cabinet  

.007 

.007 

.008 .008 

.008 

.010 

All readings are in mrem/hr unless otherwise noted 

* = Contact dose rate 
# = General area dose rate 
RMA - Radioactive Material Area 

.007 
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